Nagaland Board of School Education Kohima

NOTIFICATION No. 53/2021

Dated Kohima, the 17th July 2021

NO.NBE-8/EX-Results/2021-22 :: The provisional results of the HSLC and HSSLC Examinations 2021 conducted by the NBSE shall be declared in the **afternoon of 20th July 2021**. The results shall be made available in the following modes:

A. INTERNET:

- 1. www.nbsenl.edu.in
- 3. www.indiaresults.com
- 5. www.schools9.com
- 7. www.jagranjosh.com

- 2. www.nbsenagaland.com
- 4. www.results.shiksha
- 6. www.exametc.com

Provisions to download the marks/marksheet will be made available in:

(a) www.nbsenl.edu.in

(b) www.indiaresults.com (c) www.results.shiksha

B. SMS

The results can be accessed by sending SMS to the numbers mentioned with the following key words:

1. HSLC (Class 10) Examination 2021

SMS - NB10<space>ROLL NUMBER to 56070

HSSLC (Class 12) Examination 2021

SMS - NB12<space>ROLL NUMBER to 56070

C. Android Mobile App - https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=nbse.results.shiksha

D. PRINTED FORM:

The provisional Result Gazettes will be issued to all the registered institutions of the Board along with the Marksheets/Pass Certificates.

The Board will issue the documents to the Centre Superintendents only from 28th July 2021. The Centre Superintendents will collect and distribute to the schools coming under his/her centre. In case a Centre Superintendent cannot come, he/she can send authorization letter through a Centre Superintendent who is coming to collect the documents.

The dates of collection will be prepared district-wise and made available in the Board's portal **www.nbsenl.edu.in** and the district Whatsapp groups. All Centre Superintendents are requested to check the dates and collect accordingly.

The Standard Operating Procedures (SOP) for distribution of documents will be made available in the Board's portal www.nbsenl.edu.in

(Mrs. Asano Sekhose)

Chairman

Dated Kohima, the 17th July 2021

NO.NBE-8/EX-Results/2021-22/950

A. Copy to:

- 1. The PS to Advisor, School Education, Nagaland for information of the Hon'ble Advisor.
- 2. The Special Secretary to the Government of Nagaland, Department of School Education & SCERT, Kohima for information.
- 3. The Principal Director, School Education, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 4. The Director, Information & Public Relations, Nagaland, Kohima, with a request to kindly disseminate the above information in the interest of the students' community
- 5. All the Heads of Institutions registered with NBSE for information and necessary action.

(Mrs. Asano Sekhose)

Chairman